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Liquidambar styraciflua
HAPPIDAZE 'Happdell'

O
2SOPOCOORD
0207

02600

20-30m

8-12m

pyramidal, later broad ovoid, dark, dense crown

dark grey, deeply grooved, corky fissures on branches and twigs
palmately lobed, 5 lobes, glossy green, 8 - 16 cm long

sarga, narancs

yellow-green, inconspicuous, April/May

none, fruitless cultivar

egyik sem

rendszerint nem mérgezé emberek, (nagytest) hazidllatok és haszonéllatok szamara
fertile, loamy soil

Nedves talajon hasznalhaté

Elviseli a szilard Gtburkolatot

5(-28,8 és -23,4 °C)

moderate

fagytird (télallosagi fok: 1-6)

sugdrutak és széles utcdk, keskeny utcak

magas torzsl fa

Liquidambar styraciflua 'Happdell'

Strong tree with a densely branching, initially narrow pyramidal crown and long, straight central leader. When mature, the branches project

more, resulting in an ovoid crown. The grey bark is deeply grooved. Young twigs are light green and covered with conspicuous corky fissures

after just a few years. The leaf has 5 lobes and is glossy green. In autumn it turns brownish purple to brownish red. The leaf stays on the tree for

a long time before falling. The flowers are inconspicuous. ‘Hapdell’ bears no fruit, making it suitable for use in residential areas and along

streets. Prefers fertile, moist soil: cannot tolerate persisting drought.
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